NORTH HILLS ADDITION

HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO



plat thereof and containing a total of 8.94 acres more or less and being part of lands described in the following deeds recorded in the Hocking County Recorder's Office: Mamie H. Martin, Executrix, to Logan Development Company, Volume 108, Page 544

J. Kerwood Martin etal to Logan Development Company, Volume 108, Page 549

The undersigned Logan Development Company, an Ohio Corporation, Owners of the land platted herein, by Barton A. Holl, President and F.C. Juergensmeier, Secretary, duly authorized in the premises, do hereby certify that this plat correctly represents their North Hills Addition, do hereby accept this plat of same and dedicate to the public use as such all or parts of the streets shown hereon and not heretofore dedicated.

Easements are reserved where indicated on the plat for the construction, operation and maintenance of all public and private utility purposes above and beneath the surface of the ground and where necessary are for the construction, operation and maintenance of service connections to all adjacent lots and lands and for storm water drainage.

Witnesses:

Logan Development Company By:

Ansmeier Secretary

rton A. Holl, President

Notary Public, Hocking County, Ohio My Commission expires

Bastona . Holl.

Charles W. Robe

Ruchard & Holl

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HOCKING SS

5

1

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared and alfall and hergenomeier who acknowledged that they did sign the foregoing certificate and that the same is their free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _ - day of inghot 1961

I do hereby certify that I have surveyed the above premises, prepared the foregoing plat and that said plat is correct. All dimensions are shown in feet and decimal parts thereof. Dimensions shown on curved lots are chord measurements. Iron pins are indicated by the following symbol: -----

Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton Acorge E. Sheeter George E. Sheeter, Registered Surveyor Ohio 4037

_ day of August 1961 Approved this ____

10th day of August 1961 Approved this _

Hocking County Engineer

Approved and accepted as described in proceedings of Hocking County Commissioners Journal, Vol. _____ Page wherein the streets and easements dedicated herein are accepted for the public use.

F 30' BUILDING LINE 30' BUILDING LINE S (5) S 89° 42 -IO' EASEMENT S 89° 42' 00' 0 0 10 0 EASEMENT 5' EASEMENT -B (4) 178.58 S 89° 42' 00' W CH.= 14.00 16 ¢ CURVE DATA CH.= 30.49 R = 228.14 - S 89° 42' T = 52.60 H. = 89.71' A = 25° 57' 40" LIO' EASEMENT CH. = 83.81 158.19 S 89° 42' 00" W CH.= (3) 1.60 17 CH. = CH. = 42.97 99.731 213.96 N 89° 45' 40" W CURVE DATA CH. = R = 192.5615' EASEMENT 34.25 T = 45.345.13 A = 26° 30 135.00' N 89° 45' 40" W (2) - N 89° 45' 40 44.87' 95.07 N 89° 45' 40" W $(\mathbf{1})$ 100.00' N 89° 45' 40" W S 87° 56'00" W AVENUE JENNISON

20

Law Commissioners of Hocking County: Walter a North Transferred this _25-- day of angust 1961 See Amended Platt Page 48 Carl Mangle Auditor, Hocking County, Ohio Filed for record this _ 25 day of Mug. 1961 at _3:55 P.M. ACREAGE IN STREETS 1.24 Recorded this ______ day of _______ Plat Book ______ Page _____ day of _______ Esther Carpenter 11 LOTS 7.67 Recorder, Hocking County, Ohio Fee 5.00 8.94 TOTAL File No. 16627